ORDINANCE NO. 6-2023

TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 3-2023 ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE VARIOUS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, Ordinance 3-2023 establishing the salaries and compensation of the various officers and employees of the Township of Greenwich for the calendar year 2023 was introduced on February 21, 2023 and adopted on March 20, 2023 by the Township of Greenwich; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 73-2023 authorized the Township of Greenwich to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Swedesboro wherein the Township of Greenwich will provide UCC inspections for the Borough of Swedesboro, effective May 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Shared Service Agreement will generate additional revenue for the Township of Greenwich but will also require more time and effort for the on the part of the employees within the Construction Department; and

WHEREAS, Mayor and Council wish to designate a salary which reflects the increase in workload for the positions within the Construction Department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Greenwich, Gloucester County, New Jersey that Ordinance 3-2023 is hereby amended to reflect the following annual salary and compensation to be paid at a bi-weekly rate of pay, effective May 1, 2023:

Construction Clerk \$55,321.00*

Construction Official \$17,616.00*

Building Sub-Code \$19,155.00*

Electrical Sub-Code	\$14,234.00*
Plumbing Sub-Code	\$14,234.00*
Fire Sub-Code	\$10,153.00*

^{**}Includes work performed for the Borough of Swedesboro

Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final adoption and publication according to law.

INTRODUCTION: April 17, 2023

Council	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent	Recuse
Councilman Chila							
Councilman DiMenna							
Councilman Nastase							
Councilwoman Tranquillo							
Mayor Giovannitti							

	TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH
	By: Vincent Giovannitti, Mayor
I, Holly Tropea, do hereby attest the above Ord Mayor and Council of the Township of Greenwoccur on May 15, 2023 at 7:00 P.M.	dinance 6-2023 was introduced at a meeting of the wich on April 17, 2023. A public hearing will
ATTEST:	
Holly Tropea, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk	

Council	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent	Recuse
Councilman Chila							
Councilman DiMenna							
Councilman Nastase							
Councilwoman Tranquillo							
Mayor Giovannitti							

I, Holly Tropea, do hereby attest the above Ordinance 6-2023 was adopted at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Greenwich on May 15, 2023 after a public hearing which was scheduled for May 15, 2023. Said Ordinance shall take effect in accordance with the law.

ATTEST:		
Holly Tropea, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk		
On this day of Ordinance 6-2023.	2	023, I hereby approve the above
	Vincent Giovann Mayor	itti